

"  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24824-24825/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2012 in MA No.301/2012,MA No.302/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

PACL INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report ) along with record of SLP (Crl.) No. 3725-3726 of 2012.

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv. for  
M/s. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on November 30, 2012.  
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.  
Tag with S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 946 of 2012.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|