

@

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA/IVA/

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).946/2012  
(From the Judgment and order dated 03.08.2011 in M.Cr.C.No.3457 of 2011 of  
the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior)

SUN INDIA REAL ESTATE & ALIED LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.3725-3726 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

SLP(C)No. 23182 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.24824-24825/2012

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.35190 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.9621 of 2012

(With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

Date: 08/01/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Amritanshu, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.  
M/s. AP & J Chambers

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Fuzail A.A. Adv.  
Mr. Waseem Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the State counsel, list after four weeks  
on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioners are directed to complete service in respect of unserved respondents.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master