

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).946/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2011 in MCRLC No.3457/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SUN INDIA REAL ESTATE & ALIED LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 3725-3726 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to file addl. documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23182 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24824-24825 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35190 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 9621 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date:05/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Tankha,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava,Adv.
For M/S. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava,Adv.
For M/S. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayabi,Adv.
Mr. Waseem Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir,Adv.
Mr. Anas Tanwir,Adv.
for Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei,Adv.
Mr. Gaichang Ron Gangmei,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary,Adv.
Mr. Ansuman Shrivastava,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order passed by this Court in C.A. Nos.6753-6754 of 2004, SEBI vs. PACL India Ltd., learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seek time for SEBI to decide as directed by this order. Counsel for the State of M.P. has no objection.

The matters are adjourned for eight weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER