

SEC. II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NOS.946,3725-26 & 9621 OF 2012 AND
10114 OF 2013

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11432-11433 OF 2012 & 25761 & 26724 OF 2013

(Applications for stay)

SUN INDIA REAL ESTATE & ALIED LTD. ETC. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(CRL.)NOS. 946, 3725-3726 & 9621 OF 2012

These matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st November, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“LET THESE MATTERS BE LISTED AFTER EIGHT WEEKS AS REQUESTED BY THE COUNSEL FOR THE PETITIONERS.”

SLP(CRL.)NO. 10114 OF 2013

The Special Leave Petition was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd December, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“DELAY CONDONED.

ISSUE NOTICE RETURNABLE IN TEN WEEKS.

POST THE MATTER ALONG SLP(CRL.)NO. 946 OF 2012.

IN THE MEANTIME, PROCEEDINGS, IF ANY, INITIATED AGAINST THE PETITIONER PURSUANT TO FIR NO. 311 / 2011 U/S 420 OF I.P.C. SHALL REMAIN STAYED.”

Accordingly, notice returnable on 3rd January, 2014 was issued to all the four respondents through registered A.D. post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back.

It is submitted that all respondents are State Authority and Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance in all the matters on behalf of Respondents except Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 10114 of 2013.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

M/s. A.P.J. Chambers, Advs.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

