

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 17594/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)  
No(s). 946/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2011  
in MCRLC No. 3457/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

SUN INDIA REAL ESTATE & ALIED LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR  
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
CRL.MP NO.17596/2015 IN SLP(CRL.) NO.9621/2012  
(for directions and office report)

Date : 30/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anwesha Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.  
for Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before a Bench, which does not comprise one of us  
(Jagdish Singh Khehar, J.).

Necessary orders in this behalf be obtained from Hon'ble  
the Chief Justice of India.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Signature Not Verified

AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla  
Date: 2015.11.30  
17:52:44 IST  
Reason: