

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 17594/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 946/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2011
in MCRLC No. 3457/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

SUN INDIA REAL ESTATE & ALIED LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

CRL.MP.No.17596/2015 in SLP(Crl) No. 9621/2012
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sandeepam Pathak,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar,Sr.Adv.
Mr Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.
Ms. Niharika,Adv.
For M/s. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in both the applications.

List on 4th January, 2016.